
Page 1

 

 

Delegate Approval of Determination No. 4457

Outcome 30 Grants for Higher Education

Assistance

Program Year 2017

Program Commonwealth Grant Scheme Sub Program Basic Grant Amount

Component Allocated Places Advance Section S16410

Determination of Advances made under Section 164-10 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003 on

account of amounts expected to become payable under Division 33 of the Act (Allocated Places Advance -

2017)

 

I, ANDREW HERD, delegate of the Secretary for Education: 

 

DETERMINE 

 

under section 164-10 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003, that an advance is to be made to the Higher

Education Providers listed in column 1 on account of an amount that is expected to become payable under

section 33-5 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003, 

 

AND I DETERMINE: 

 

the amount in column 4 is the amount of advance to be made to the relevant Higher Education Provider listed

opposite in column 1. 

 

Column 1

State/Territory Institution

Column 2

Amounts of Financial

Assistance

Column 3

Variation

Column 4

Revised Amounts of

Financial Assistance

NSW Amount (excludes GST)
Australian Catholic University 11,738,603 0 11,738,603

Charles Sturt University 14,757,004 46,797 14,803,801

Macquarie University 8,266,013 -12,429 8,253,584

Southern Cross University 9,165,062 0 9,165,062



Page 2

The University of New England 26,362,905 0 26,362,905

The University of New South Wales 42,629,633 373,125 43,002,758

The University of Newcastle 33,140,670 0 33,140,670

The University of Sydney 49,645,325 -2,920,050 46,725,275

University of Technology, Sydney 5,959,374 141,345 6,100,719

University of Western Sydney 41,557,835 0 41,557,835

University of Wollongong 15,048,062 -736,972 14,311,090

VIC Amount (excludes GST)
Deakin University 24,750,314 0 24,750,314

Federation University Australia 4,944,851 -325,567 4,619,284

La Trobe University 9,288,453 450,968 9,739,421

Monash University 54,256,126 -546,765 53,709,361

Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT

University)

33,416,358 0 33,416,358

Swinburne University of Technology 9,121,411 355,444 9,476,855

The University of Melbourne 90,707,229 1,881,260 92,588,489

Victoria University 8,842,996 467,164 9,310,160

QLD Amount (excludes GST)
Central Queensland University 12,295,398 0 12,295,398

Griffith University 29,222,795 -964,524 28,258,271

James Cook University 31,347,821 0 31,347,821

Queensland University of Technology 12,534,104 0 12,534,104

The University of Queensland 41,008,342 583,980 41,592,322

University of Southern Queensland 29,950,181 -2,404,755 27,545,426

University of the Sunshine Coast 9,272,781 0 9,272,781

WA Amount (excludes GST)
Curtin University of Technology 17,171,796 -1,248,234 15,923,562

Edith Cowan University 15,349,124 0 15,349,124

Murdoch University 5,523,724 0 5,523,724

The University of Western Australia 53,004,803 -854,942 52,149,861

SA Amount (excludes GST)
The Flinders University of South Australia 21,764,296 0 21,764,296

The University of Adelaide 28,109,474 -220,695 27,888,779

University of South Australia 25,091,819 0 25,091,819

TAS Amount (excludes GST)
University of Tasmania 44,274,999 -6,890 44,268,109

NT Amount (excludes GST)
Batchelor Institute of Indigenous Tertiary Education 0 0 0

Charles Darwin University 11,372,103 -419,642 10,952,461

ACT Amount (excludes GST)
University of Canberra 9,480,905 -2,179,935 7,300,970

CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)
The Australian National University 10,869,194 0 10,869,194

OTHER Amount (excludes GST)
Avondale College Limited 8,736,353 -1,535,564 7,200,789



Page 3

Christian Heritage College 2,459,056 -748,831 1,710,225

Eastern College Australia Inc 213,900 0 213,900

Holmesglen Institute of TAFE 2,549,160 -417,436 2,131,724

Melbourne Polytechnic 855,600 -160,425 695,175

Tabor College Inc (SA) 1,853,179 -187,385 1,665,794

The University of Notre Dame Australia 64,151,797 0 64,151,797

TOTAL Australia
982,060,928 -11,590,958 970,469,970

Variation Reason

October revised 2017 Commonwealth Grant Scheme designated course of study advance payments. Approved by Andrew Herd, 6

October 2017.

Approved by ANDREW HERD on 19 October 2017 at 12:38:38

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for more information. This report was generated on 21

October 2017 05:00:10


